

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3354 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 3.             | 02.01.2026  | <p><b><u>BKM, J</u></b></p> <p>As per the notice sent and the acknowledgement received, the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent is shown as deceased.</p> <p>Inspite of service of notices, none appears for the respondent Nos.2 to 5.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take necessary steps to bring the LR's on record for the deceased 1<sup>st</sup> respondent.</p> <p>List on 30.01.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier by this Court dated 05.12.2025 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BKM, J</b></p> <p><i>PGT</i></p> |                    |